NITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2327/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014

in WA No. 1113/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala Ernakulam)

T.J. SARADA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

MS. Anu K.Joy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.
Leave (Shash:
AR-Cu Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)

( Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master